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1) SF271 FORM AND PACKAGE SUMMARY SHEET



CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK CSD
RESERVOIR REPLACEMENT PROJECT
PROGRESS PAYMENT 9 (FEB 2021) - SUMMARY 3/17/2021

REV 1
Administration and Legal

Entity Description Inv No. Amount
Bartkiewicz, Kronic & Shanahan Legal counsel 8759.0001 - Feb 2021 1,101$             

Subtotal 1,101$             

Land, Structures, Rights-of-Way

Entity Description Inv No. Amount
None -$  

Subtotal -$  
Intrest/Fees

Entity Description Inv No. Amount

Subtotal -$  

Architectural Fees

Entity Description Inv No. Amount
None -$  

Subtotal -$  

Project Inspection Fees

Entity Description Inv No. Amount

West Coast Coating Consultants Coating Inspections -$  
Crawford and Associates Geotechnical inspections - through Feb 5. 37926 4,666$             
Crawford and Associates Geotechnical inspections - through Feb 28. 37974 9,756$             
Hydros Engineering Construction inspection services 1510 8,165$             

Subtotal 22,587$           

Construction

Paso Robles Tank Construction (less retainage) Application #8 235,968$         
Subtotal 235,968$         

Projet Contingency

Entity Description Inv No. Amount
None -$  

Subtotal -$  
Construction Administration

Entity Description Inv No. Amount

Hydros Engineering
Submittals, progress payements, project 
meetings. 1510 3,400$             

Subtotal 3,400$             

Total This Period 263,056$         



OUTLAY REPORT AND REQUEST    Approved by Office Management                PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE(S)

FOR REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION PROGRAMS 1. TYPE OF REQUEST 2. BASIS OF REQUEST

_____ FINAL      X    PARTIAL X   CASH   _____ ACCRUAL

3. FEDERAL SPONSORING AGENCY AND ORGANIZATION 4. FEDERAL GRANT OR OTHER 5. PARTIAL PAYMENT REQUEST NO.

ELEMENT TO WHICH THIS REPORT WHICH THIS REPORT IS IDENTIFYING NUMBER ASS 932.5

USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT / RURAL UTILITY SERVICE BY FEDERAL AGENCY

42-3168881

6. EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 7. RECIPIENT ACCOUNT OR OTHER 8. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS SHEET

NUMBER IDENTIFYING NUMBER       FROM (Month,day,year)          TO (Month,day,year)

9. RECIPIENT ORGANIZATION

NAME:     Christian Valley CSD NAME:

No. and Street:                 PO Box 6857 No. and Street:

City, State and Zip Code:  Auburn, CA 95604 City, State and Zip Code:      

11. STATUS OF FUNDS

PROGRAMS-FUNCTIONS-ACTIVITIES

CLASSIFICATION
(A)   BUDGET (B) REVISED (C) COSTS (D) PRIOR (E) COSTS  ( F)  BALANCE

AMOUNT BUDGET THIS PERIOD PERIOD COST TO DATE          FUNDS

a. Administration and Legal 70,000 55,000 1,101 16,993 18,094 36,906

b. Land, Structures, Rights-of-Way 5,000 0 0 0 0

85,000 85,000 15,488 15,488 69,513

d. Architectural Fees 175,000 0 0 0 0

e. Engineering Fees (planning, environmental, design and bidding) 148,000 380,400 339,860 339,860 40,540

175,000 316,900 22,587 128,055 150,642 166,258

g. Construction 2,781,000 3,349,666 235,968 2,020,003 2,255,971 1,093,695

h. Project Contingency 360,000 167,500 0 0 167,500

72,000 67,600 3,400 37,186 40,586 27,014

o. Total cumulative to date (sum a-i) 3,871,000 4,422,066 263,056 2,557,584 2,820,640 1,601,426

3,371,000 3,371,000 0 0 0 0

500,000 1,051,066 0 1,051,066 1,051,066 0

r. Interim Financing 3,371,000 3,371,000 263,056 1,506,518 1,769,574 1,601,426

r. Total of Revenue Sources 3,871,000 4,422,066 263,056 2,557,584 2,820,640 1,601,426

s. FFB funds requested

u. Percentage of physical completion of project 63.8%

12. CERTIFICATION SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED CERTIFYING OFFICIAL  DATE REPORT SUBMITTED

I certify that to the best of my knowledge

and belief the billed costs or disburse- a. RECIPIENT TYPE OR PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

ments are in accordance with the terms Don Elias, General Manager 530/878-8050

of the project and that the reimbursement

represents the expenses due which SIGNATURE OF USDA, RURAL DEVELOPMENT DATE SIGNED

has not been previously requested and b. Represent.

that an inspection has been performed as to line

and all work is in accordance with the 11t. TYPE OR PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

terms of the award. Michael Vukas Phone   (530) 792-5824

Commuinity Programs Specialist

271-103 (Revised) STANDARD FORM 271 (Rev. 7-97)

q. Local & Applicant Funds

TELEPHONE (Area code, number)

TELEPHONE (Area code, number)

c. Interest\Fees

f. Project Inspection fees

i. Construction Administration

p. FFB Loan (USDA at end of project)

  and Budget, No. 0348-0002

9

23-7347576 02/01/21 02/28/21

3/18/2021

03/22/2021



2) EJCDC/CONTRACTOR’S PAY REQUEST WITH SUMMARY SHEET



3/18/2021

03/22/2021
CP Specialist



DISTRIBUTION 
TO:
_ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR

AIA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 1 of 7

TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

Civil RSH

100.000.00 0.00Mobilization1 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 2,000.00

0.000.00 10,000.00Demobilization2 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.000.00 0.00Sheeting/Shoring3 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 225.00

100.000.00 0.00Demo Site Piping4 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 800.00

100.000.00 0.00Demo Surge Tank5 26,400.00 26,400.00 0.00 26,400.00 1,320.00

100.000.00 0.00Demo Pipe,Pump,Deck Filter Feed
Pump

6 23,600.00 23,600.00 0.00 23,600.00 1,180.00

100.000.00 0.00Demo Reservoir Hypalon Cover7 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 1,100.00

90.0032,200.00 4,600.00Demo Resevoir Conrete Liner8 46,000.00 9,200.00 0.00 41,400.00 2,070.00

100.000.00 0.00Clear/Grub Tree Removal9 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 2,550.00

100.000.00 0.00OverX Recompacted10 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 2,300.00

100.000.00 0.00Rough Grade Tank Site11 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 1,050.00

0.000.00 31,000.00AC Paving Around Tank12 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 26,000.00Fencing13 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50.0018,190.00 53,500.00Rough Grade Tank Site14 107,000.00 35,310.00 0.00 53,500.00 2,675.00

100.0051,000.00 0.00OX Recompact Tank Pad15 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 2,550.00

0.000.00 56,000.00AC Pavinig Around Tank16 56,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 46,000.00Fencing17 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.000.00 0.00Furnish Rebar18 29,975.00 29,975.00 0.00 29,975.00 1,498.75

100.000.00 0.00Tank 1 Ringwall Form19 15,655.00 15,655.00 0.00 15,655.00 782.75

100.000.00 0.00Tank 1 Install Rebar20 19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00 19,500.00 975.00



DISTRIBUTION 
TO:
_ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
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Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 7

TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

100.000.00 0.00Tank 1 Pour21 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 750.00

50.005,092.50 5,092.50Tank 2 Form22 10,185.00 0.00 0.00 5,092.50 254.63

50.009,750.00 9,750.00Tank 2 Install Rebar23 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 487.50

0.000.00 10,185.00Tank 2 Pour24 10,185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.000.00 0.00Approved Submittals25 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 125.00

93.000.00 10,150.00Furnish Potable Water Piping &
Valves

26 145,000.00 134,850.00 0.00 134,850.00 6,742.50

100.000.00 0.00Overflow Manhole27 9,500.00 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 475.00

50.000.00 10,000.00Furnish Drain Pipe28 20,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 500.00

100.009,000.00 0.00Furnish Precast Drop Inlets29 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 450.00

29.070.00 15,250.00Instasll Drain Pipe30 21,500.00 6,250.00 0.00 6,250.00 312.50

70.000.00 25,500.00Install Ductile Iron Pipe & valves31 85,000.00 59,500.00 0.00 59,500.00 2,975.00

0.000.00 4,500.00Install Overflow Manway32 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 3,000.00Install Precast Drop Inlets33 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.000.00 0.00Furnish Turbine Pumps34 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 105,000.00 5,250.00

100.0030,000.00 0.00Install Turbine Pumps35 45,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 2,250.00

100.000.00 0.00Furnish Piping & Valves36 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 1,750.00

98.0016,167.00 500.00Install Piping & Valves37 25,000.00 8,333.00 0.00 24,500.00 1,225.00

95.0018,000.00 2,000.00Deck & Channel Work38 40,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 1,900.00

95.0013,775.00 725.00Furnish Filter Bldg Piping & Fitting39 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,775.00 688.75

100.005,250.00 0.00Install Flow Meters & Piping40 10,500.00 5,250.00 0.00 10,500.00 525.00

75.000.00 2,500.00Electrical Trenching41 10,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 375.00
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TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

0.000.00 6,000.00Install CIP Light Pole Bases42 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14.710.00 14,500.00Access RD Base rock & Swale43 17,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 125.00

0.000.00 10,000.00Light Duty Ag Base44 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 68,000.00Landscaping45 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.000.00 0.00Tree Root Removal46 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 500.00

96.680.00 292.00SWPPPlan & Inspection47 8,800.00 8,508.00 0.00 8,508.00 425.40

100.000.00 0.00BMP Managmnet48 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 60.00

425,044.50208,424.50Totals: 1,449,500.00 816,031.00 0.00 1,024,455.50 51,222.7870.68

_Paso Robles Tank

100.000.00 0.00Egineering49 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 1,000.00

100.000.00 0.00Drafting50 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 750.00

100.000.00 0.00Tank Material Procurment51 290,500.00 290,500.00 0.00 290,500.00 14,525.00

100.000.00 0.00Paso Shop Fabrication52 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 1,800.00

100.000.00 0.00Hemet Shop fabrication53 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 1,250.00

100.000.00 0.00Paso Shop Coating54 38,855.00 38,855.00 0.00 38,855.00 1,942.75

100.000.00 0.00Hemet Shop Coating55 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 1,250.00

100.000.00 0.00Trucking56 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 2,000.00

75.0015,000.00 15,000.00Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance57 60,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 2,250.00

15,000.0015,000.00Totals: 550,355.00 520,355.00 0.00 535,355.00 26,767.7597.27

Tank 1 64' x 32'

100.000.00 0.00Install Floor58 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 32,500.00 1,625.00
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TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

100.000.00 0.00Hang Fit Weld R159 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 32,500.00 1,625.00

100.000.00 0.00Hang Fit Weld R260 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,500.00

100.000.00 0.00Hang Fit weld R361 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,500.00

100.000.00 0.00Hang Fit Weld R462 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,500.00

100.000.00 0.00Hang Fit Weld Knuckle63 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 1,250.00

100.000.00 0.00Lower Appertances64 17,500.00 17,500.00 0.00 17,500.00 875.00

100.000.00 0.00Structure65 14,750.00 14,750.00 0.00 14,750.00 737.50

100.000.00 0.00Roof66 27,500.00 27,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 1,375.00

100.000.00 0.00Upper Appertances67 17,500.00 17,500.00 0.00 17,500.00 875.00

100.000.00 0.00Demobilization68 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 500.00

0.000.00Totals: 267,250.00 267,250.00 0.00 267,250.00 13,362.50100.00

Tank 2

0.000.00 32,500.00Install Floor69 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 32,500.00Hang Fit Weld R170 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 30,000.00Hang Fit Weld R271 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 30,000.00Hang Fit Weld R372 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 30,000.00Hang Fit Weld R473 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 20,000.00Hang Fit Weld Knuckle74 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 14,750.00Structure75 14,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 27,500.00Roof76 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 17,500.00Lower Appertance77 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

0.000.00 17,500.00Upper Appertance78 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 10,000.00Demobilization79 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

262,250.000.00Totals: 262,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Tank 1 Coating

100.000.00 0.00Interior Sureface Prep80 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 3,250.00

100.000.00 0.00Interior Coating81 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 2,000.00

100.000.00 0.00Exterior Surface Prep82 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 1,750.00

100.000.00 0.00Exterior Coating83 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 900.00

100.000.00 0.00Washdown/Disinfection84 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 50.00

0.000.00Totals: 159,000.00 159,000.00 0.00 159,000.00 7,950.00100.00

Tank 2 Coating

0.000.00 65,000.00Interior Sureface Prep85 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 40,000.00Interior Coating86 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 35,000.00Exterior Surface Prep87 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 18,000.00Exterior Coating88 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 1,000.00Washdown/Disinfection89 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

159,000.000.00Totals: 159,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Sac Electric

100.000.00 0.00Mobilization90 14,500.00 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 725.00

86.670.00 1,000.00Filter Feed Pumps Electric91 7,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 325.00

100.000.00 0.00Filter building Meters92 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 500.00
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TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

Tank 1 & Booster Building

64.000.00 1,125.00UG PBs & Light pole Bases93 3,125.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00

100.000.00 0.00Equipment Install94 11,175.00 11,175.00 0.00 11,175.00 558.75

100.000.00 0.00UG Conduit95 8,700.00 8,700.00 0.00 8,700.00 435.00

100.000.00 0.00Exposed Conduit96 23,500.00 23,500.00 0.00 23,500.00 1,175.00

100.000.00 0.00Wire &Terms97 13,125.00 13,125.00 0.00 13,125.00 656.25

100.000.00 0.00Flex, Finish & Trim98 9,250.00 9,250.00 0.00 9,250.00 462.50

Tank 2

0.000.00 3,125.00UG PBs & Pole Bases99 3,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 6,725.00Install Equipment100 6,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 7,800.00UG Equipment101 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 12,175.00Exsposed Conduit102 12,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 11,500.00Wire & Terms103 11,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 5,725.00Flex, Finish & Trim104 5,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Filter

100.002,500.00 0.00Install Equipment105 7,500.00 5,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 375.00

100.000.00 0.00Conduit Install106 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 625.00

100.005,500.00 0.00Wire & Trems107 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 275.00

Headworks

100.008,250.00 0.00Equipment Install108 28,250.00 20,000.00 0.00 28,250.00 1,412.50

100.000.00 0.00Conduit Install109 23,475.00 23,475.00 0.00 23,475.00 1,173.75
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TO (OWNER): CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK C
PO BOX 6857
AUBURN, CA 95604

PROJECT: CHRISTIAN VALLEY  RESV REPLACE
5174 WESTRIDGE CIRCLE
AUBURN, CA 95604

APPLICATION NO: 9         

PERIOD TO: 2/24/2021

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

P.O. BOX 2810
HEMET, CA 92546

VIA (ARCHITECT):

CONTRACT FOR: JOB # 41194

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCHEDULE

VALUE
PREVIOUS

APPLICATIONS
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

STORED
MATERIAL

COMPLETED
STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

PASO ROBLES TANK, INC.

100.005,225.00 0.00Wire & Trems110 20,900.00 15,675.00 0.00 20,900.00 1,045.00

100.003,487.50 0.00Flex, Finiish & Trim111 13,950.00 10,462.50 0.00 13,950.00 697.50

Tesco need there SOV break down

98.000.00 3,340.20Tesco113 167,010.00 163,669.80 0.00 163,669.80 8,183.49

3,340.200.00Totals: 167,010.00 163,669.80 0.00 163,669.80 8,183.4998.00

Miscellaneuos work not included in Item 1-13

0.000.00 47,000.00Miscellaneuos114 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cathodic Protection

100.000.00 0.00Tank 1 CP115 14,150.00 14,150.00 0.00 14,150.00 707.50

0.000.00 14,151.00Tank 2 CP116 14,151.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REPORT TOTALS $3,349,666.00 $2,126,318.30 $248,387.00 $0.00 $2,374,705.30 $974,960.70 $118,735.27



3) NON-CONSTRUCTION INVOICES (INSPECTION, CM, LEGAL, GEOTECH, ETC.)



BARTKIEWIGZ, KRONICK & SHANAHAN

A Professional Corporation
101 1 Twenty-Second Street

Sacramento, California 9581 6-4907

(e16) 446-42s4

lnvoice submitted to:

CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 68s7
3333 CHRTSTTAN VALLEY ROAD (95602)
AUBURN, CA 95604

Attn: DON ELIAS

Legal Services for February 2021
File No, 9759.0001

GENERAL

azlagl2021

021a912021 AJR

JIVIH

0211012021

a211212021

PAr ilf
Date

3- 1'2ozl
CK#

l3osz

Professional Seruices

AJR Work on reviewing claim by PRT for COVID-19 measures. Prepare draft claim
letter and related transmittal email to D. Elias and G. LaBudde.

March 8,2A21

HaLtfq

2.04

4.25

0.25

0.50

0.25

570.00

0.50 142.50
Prepare for and attend Board of Directors closed session regarding Paso
Robles Tank claim.

Review draft response to PRT requesting additional information to support its
COVID-related claims for extra costs and time on Reservoir Replacement
Project; emails with A. Ramos regarding same.

Finalize and send claims response to Paso Robles Tank.AJR

AJR

78.75

71 .25

142.50

71 .25
02t15t2421

12130t2A2A

Review email from D. Cook, Paso Robles Tank, and prepare related email to
D. Elias and G. LaBudde. Prepare response email to D. Cook.

AJR Emails with G. LaBudde regarding contract retention issue. (Courtesy no
charge - 0.25 hours.)

For Current Services Rendered

Expense_g

Conference call charges (NTT Cloud Communications lnv. #2012148563).

Total Expenses

Total Amount of this bill

Previous Balance

Payments_

Payment received - Thank you

3.75 1,476.25

24.53

24.53

1 ,100.78

$933.75

0211712021 -933.75



CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Legal Services for February 2A21

File No. 8759.0001

Balance Due

Page No. 2

$1,100.78



Crawfurd
& &ffiffiffiffilmtmffi, lnfr.
GeffiEechnimal rngineer-ing, ffiesign
end ffsns*rusuimn ser=vices

Craurford & Associates, lnc.
1 100 Corporate Way, Suite 23A

Sacramento, CA 95831

(e16) 455-4225

Christian Valley Park CSD
Attn: Accounts Payable
PO Box 6857
Auburn, CA 95604

lnvoice number
Date

37926
0211a/2a21

Project 15-208.2 Christian Valley Water Tank

lnvoice includes time associated with tank 2 fieldwork, drafting, analysis and report preparation.

Professional services rendered through February 5,2021 .

Geotechnical Engineering Services for the Christian Valley Water Tank

lnvoice Summary
Contract Prior Current Total Percent

Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed Com

Tank 1: Construction Observation and
Testing

Tank 2: Geotechnical Desiqn Services

25,545.00 30,218.04 0.00 -4,A73.44

5,224.13

30,21 8.04

4,665.87

1 18.29

47.189,890.00 0.00 4,665.87

A flD
-1 ,zl

Date CK#

I Z

r

Total 35,435.00 34,218.04 4.665.87 .09 34,883.91 98.44551

Tank 2: Geotechnical Design Services

PROFESSIONAL FEES

Albert Spichka

Drafter

Benjamin Crawford

Principal

Hailey Wagenman

Project Engineer I

Marah Caculba

Project Engineer I

REIMBURSABLES

Wildcat DCP Testing Equipment

Wildcat DCP Testing Tip

Hours Rate
Billed

Amount

4.75 95.00 71.25

7.5A 200.00 1 ,500.00

14.75 135.00 1,991.25

1.75 135,00 236.25

3,798.75

Billed
Amount

Professional Fees subtotal 24.75

Date Units Rate

a112612021 1.00 750.00

0112612021 4.00 15.00

a112612A21

Fleimbursables su btotal

750.00

60.00

57.12

Mileage (Project)

Page 1 of 2

102.00 0.56

867.12



vr rr rDrrar r vdllEy r.1l n volJ
Date

otvlg

02t1012421Project 15-208.2 Christian Valley Water Tank

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number

lnvoice total 4,665.87

lnvoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 12A

37845

37926

a1108/2a21

02l1aEa21

Total

5,876.68

4,665.97

5,876.68

4,665.97

10,542.55 4,665.87 5,876.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Approved by:

ry #
Benjamin Crawford

Principal

Thank you

Page 2 ot 2



Crffiwfrrd
& &,ffiffiffiffiim*mm, lnff"
Gfrnutsfihni*al rnginee*iryg, tlesign
and frnfiEtrucEisn Ser=viCms

Crawtord & Associates, lnc.
1 100 Corporate Way, Suite 23A

Sacramento, CA 95831
(916) 455-4225

PAItr)
Date

3'q-ZfZ\
CK#

t 3o?S

Christian Valley Park CSD
Attn: Accounts Payable
PO Box 6857
Auburn, CA 95604

lnvoice number
Date

37974
a310512021

Project 15-2A8.2 Christian Valley Water Tank

lnvoice includes time associated with nuclear density testing, coordination, compaction curves, and engineering support
during construction.

Professional services rendered through February 28, 2A21 .

Geotechnical Engineering Services for the Christian Valley Water Tank

lnvoice Summ ary

Description "^Tffil J'lfJ
Current

Billed Remaining
Total

Billed
Percent

Complete

Tank 1: Construction Observation and
Testing

Tank 2: Geotechnical Design Services 9,990.00 4,665.87

25,545.00 30,218.04 9,755.75 -14,428.79 39,973.79 156.48

0.00 5,224.13 4,665.87 47.18

Total 35,435.00 34,883.91 9,755.75 -9,204.66 44,639.66 1 25.98

Tank 1: Construction Observation and Testing

PROFESSIONAL FEES

Albert Spichka

Technician (PW)

Benjamin Cravvford

Principal

Hailey Wagenman

Technician (PW)

Kennedy Hauder

Project Engineer I

REIMBURSABLES

au1812021

Nuclear Density Test

Mileage - Albefi Spichka

a?/2?/2021

Compaction Curve (6" Mold)

Nuclear Density Test

Mileage - Hailey Wagenman

Professional Fees subtotal 64.00

Units

5.00

95.00

3.00

1 1.00

95.00

10.00 110.00 1,100.00

12.00 200.00 2,400.00

41 .25 1 10.00 4,537 .54

0.75 13s.00 101 .25
g,1 38.75

Rate
Billed

Amount

Hours Rate
Billed

Amount

6,00

0.60

275.44

6.00

0.60

30.00

57.00

825.00

66.00

57.00

Page 1 of 2



\.rl II tDLti:lt I v iatltry rial t\ \-li)lJ

Project 15-208.2 Christian Valley Water Tank

olvl.+

Date 03105/2021

Tank 1: Construction Observation and Testing

REIMBURSABLES

a?/2312021

Nuclear Density Test

Mileage - Hailey Wagenman

aa24l2a21

Nuclear Density Test

Mileage - Hailey Wagenman

au2512021

Nuclear Density Test

Mileage - Hailey Wagenman

0u2612021

Nuclear Density Test

Mileage - Hailey Wagenman

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number

Units Flate
Billed

Amount

7.00

95.00

21.00

95.00

19.00

95.00

12.00

95.00

6.00

0.60

6.00

0.60

6.00

0.60

6.00

0.60

42.40

57.00

126.00

57.00

1 14.00

57.00

72.00

57.00

Fleimbu rsables su btotal 1 ,617.00

lnvoice total 9,755,75

--
Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 12A

37926

37974

02/1012021

a310512021

Total

4,665.87

9,755.75

4,665.87

9,755.75

14,421 .62 14,421 .62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Approved by:

ry
rt

#.

Benjamin Crawford

Principal

Thank you

Page 2 of 2



Invoice
Date

3/3/2021

Invoice #

1510

Bill To

Christian Valley Park CSD
Don Elias
PO Box 3138
Auburn, CA 95604

P.O. Number

CVPC17-001

Project

CVPC17-001 - Planning-Design

February 1 - 28, 2021

Phone #

530/637-4441

Total

Hydros Engineering, Inc.
P.O. Box 81
Weimar, CA  95736

Item CodeQty Price Each AmountDescription

Task 11 Construction Management - Review of
submittals, RFIs.  Project coordination with District,
USDA, contractor field and office personnel,
processing of progress pay estimates.

Principal Engineer-G. LaBudde18.5 175.00 3,237.50
Engineering Tech I - T. Austin2.5 65.00 162.50

Task 12 Inspections of  Construction - Onsite
construction inspections.

Principal Engineer-G. LaBudde45 175.00 7,875.00

Mileage518 0.56 290.08Mileage Expense

$11,565.08



Invoice
Date

3/3/2021

Invoice #

1510

Bill To

Christian Valley Park CSD
Don Elias
PO Box 3138
Auburn, CA 95604

P.O. Number

CVPC17-001

Project

CVPC17-001 - Planning-Design

February 1 - 28, 2021

Phone #

530/637-4441

Total

Hydros Engineering, Inc.
P.O. Box 81
Weimar, CA  95736

Item CodeQty Price Each AmountDescription

Task 11 Construction Management - Review of
submittals, RFIs.  Project coordination with District,
USDA, contractor field and office personnel,
processing of progress pay estimates.

Principal Engineer-G. LaBudde18.5 175.00 3,237.50
Engineering Tech I - T. Austin2.5 65.00 162.50

Task 12 Inspections of  Construction - Onsite
construction inspections.

Principal Engineer-G. LaBudde45 175.00 7,875.00

Mileage518 0.56 290.08Mileage Expense

$11,565.08



4) PASO ROBLES TANK – UNCONDITIONAL LIEN RELEASE FOR PP#8 & 
CONDITIONAL RELEASE FOR PP#9







5) INSPECTION WAVIER REQUEST



SITE INSPECTION WAIVER REQUEST 

On behalf of the Christian Valley Park Community Services District I hereby request that the USDA Rural 
Development inspection requirement for advancement of funds related to Reservoir Replacement 
Project be waived during the current coronavirus (COVID-19) National Emergency.  I hereby certify that 
all required conditions of the loan/grant have been satisfied, including all required construction. 

This 18th day of March 2021. 

Gerry LaBudde, Project Engineer 
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